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Name Location

Chudleigh Car Park Chudleigh
Kingsbridge Lane ... ' Ashburton
Adjoining the Green Widecombe
Longfields Exminster
North Bovey Car Park North Bovey ,
Fore Street Bishopsteignton
Coombeinteignhead Car Park ... Coombeinteignhead
Fore Street Kenton ...

-Starcross Car Park ... Starcross
... Ide•Ide Car Park

Polly Steps Teignmouth
Best Yard Teignmouth
BulleysYard Teignmouth

^Douglas House Teignmouth
Gales Hill .-. ... Teignmouth
Mere Lane Teignmouth

-Myrtle Hill Teignmouth
Pellew Arcade Teignmouth

• Somerset Place Teignmouth
Brook Street Dawlish ...
Lanherne Dawlish ...

'-Cattle Market Newton Abbot
Longford Lane Kingsteignton

-Crossley Moor Road Kingsteignton
St. James's Teignmouth

'Bakers Park Newton Abbot
Parson Street Teignmouth

NOTES:
• ' 1. Type of vehicle

A—Motor cycles
B—Private motor vehicles, invalid carriages, goods

vehicles (up to 30 cwt. unladen weight)
C—Public service vehicles
D—Goods vehicles over 30 cwt. unladen weight

2. Scale of charges
I—Free

n—Reserved per half year
HE—Reserved per half year
IV—Up to 2 hours

Over 2 hours in any one day ...
Interim period:

up to 2 hours
over 2 hours in any one day

Peak season:
up to 2 hours
2-3 hours
over 3 hours hi any one day

Residents:
per annum
weekly

V—Season:
deposit
up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
over 2 hours
fixed charge..
motor cycles
residents:

per annum
weekly ...

VI—Season:
deposit
up to 1 hour
up to 2 hours
over 2.hours
fixed charge...
motor cycles

1

ead

goods

it

to
42-50
20-00
0-10
0-20

0-20
0-40

0-20
0-40
0-80

32-00
5-00

0-80
0-30
0-60
0-80
0-50
0-30

32-00
5-00

1-00
0-30
0-60
1-00
0-50
0-30

Maximum Type of Scale of charges
length of stay vehicle and special conditiot

48 hours . A B C D Scale!
48 hours A B C Scale I
48 hours A B C Scale I
48 hours AB Scale I
48 hours AB Scale I
48 hours . . AB • Scale!
48 hours AB Scale I •
48 hours . AB Scale I
48 hours A B Scale I

• 48 hours AB Scale I
48 hours AB . Scale I
48 hours AB Scale XI
48 hours AB Scale XI
48 hours AB Scale XI
48 hours • AB Scale XI
48 hours • • AB Scale XI
48 hours AB Scale XI
48 hours A B Scale XI
48 hours AB Scale XI
48 hours A B Scale XII
48 hours AB Scale XI '
48 hours A B Scale XIII
48 hours AB Scale I
48 hours A B Scale I
48 hours A B Scale XI
48 hours A B Scale I
48 hours A B Scale XI

residents:
per annum
weekly ...

VII— Peak season:
per day .,.
after 2.30 p.m ,.

Season:
per day
evening parking
motorcycles

Residents:
per annum ...
weekly

Vin — 1st hour
2nd hour ... ... ... ... - ...
3rd hour ... ... ... ... "...
4th hour
Over 4 hours — maximum charge:

ner day
weekly

DC — Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours in any one day
Weekly

X — Up to 3 hours
Over 3 hours in any one day
Up to 3 hours (peak season)
Over 3 hours in any one day (peak

season) ...
Weekly

XI— Reserved per annum
XD — Reserved per annum

XIH — Per day
XTV — Per day (winter)
XV — Up to 2 hours

Over 2 hours in any one day
Interim period:

up to 2 hours
over 2 hours in any one day

Peak .season:
up to 2 hours
2-3 hours "... ' ...
over 3 hours in any one day

is

32-00
5-00

1-00
0-50

0-50
0-30
0-30

32-00
5-00
0-10
0-20
0-20
0-40

1-20
5-00
0-20
0-40
5-00
0-20
0-40
0-30

0-60
5-00

48-00
36-00
0-35
0-10
0-10
0-20

0-20
0-40

0-20
0-40
1-00


