THE LONDON GAZETTE, 25TH MARCH 1986

Name		·' .	- Location				Maximum length of stay	Type of vehicle	Scale of charges and special conditions	
Chudleigh Car Park	•••		•••	Chudleigh	•••	•••	48 hours	ABCD	Scale I	
Kingsbridge Lane	•••	•••		Ashburton	•••	•••	48 hours	ABC	Scale I	
Adjoining the Green	•••			Widecombe			48 hours	A B Ċ	Scale I	
Longfields	•••			Exminster	•••		48 hours	AB	Scale I	
North Bovey Car Par	k	•••	•••	North Bovey		•••	48 hours	A B	Scale I	
Fore Street				Bishopsteignton	ı	•••	48 hours	AB	Scale I	
Coombeinteignhead (Car Par			Coombeinteign			48 hours	AB	Scale I	
Fore Street				Kenton			48 hours	AB	Scale I	
Starcross Car Park				Starcross			48 hours	AB	Scale I	
· Ide Car Park				Ide			48 hours	AB	Scale I	
Delle Stere				Teignmouth	•		48 hours	AB.	Scale I	
Best Yard	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Bulleys Yard	•••	•••		Teignmouth		•••	48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Douglas House	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••		48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Gales Hill	•••		•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Mere Lane	•••		•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Myrtle Hill		•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	AB	Scale XI	
Pellew Arcade	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	A B	Scale XI	
 Somerset Place 	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••		48 hours	A B	Scale XI	
Brook Street				Dawlish			48 hours	AB	Scale XII	
Lanherne				Dawlish			48 hours	ĀB	Scale XI	
Cattle Market				Newton Abbot			48 hours	AB	Scale XIII	
Longford Lane				Kingsteignton			48 hours	AB	Scale I	
Crossley Moor Road	•••	•••	•••	Kingsteignton	•••	•••	48 hours	ÂB	Scale I	
	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••		AB	Scale XI	
	•••	•••	•••	•	•••	•••• `				
Bakers Park	•••	•••	•••	Newton Abbot	•••	•••	48 hours	A B	Scale I	
Parson Street	•••	•••	•••	Teignmouth	•••	•••	48 hours	A B	Scale XI	

Notes:

.

.

•••

.

.

. .

• 1. Type of vehicle

- B-Private motor vehicles, invalid carriages, goods vehicles (up to 30 cwt. unladen weight)
- C-Public service vehicles

D-Goods vehicles over 30 cwt. unladen weight

2. Scale of charges I-Free

IFree								
	£p							
II—Reserved per half year	42.50							
III—Reserved per half year	20.00							
IV—Up to 2 hours	0·10 0·20							
	0.50							
Interim period:								
up to 2 hours	0.20							
over 2 hours in any one day	0·40							
Peak season:								
up to 2 hours	0.20							
2-3 hours	0.40							
over 3 hours in any one day	0.80							
Residents:								
	32.00							
per annum weekly	5.00							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.00							
VSeason:								
deposit	0.80							
up to 1 hour	0.30							
up to 2 hours	0.60							
over 2 hours	0.80							
fixed charge	0.20							
motor cycles	0.30							
residents:								
per annum	32.00							
weekly	5.00							
VI—Season:	5 00							
deposit	1.00							
up to 1 hour	0.30							
up to 2 hours	0.60							
over 2 hours	1.00							
fixed charge	0.50							
motor cycles	· 0·30							

	residents:					
	per ani		•••	•••	•••	32·00
	weekly	•••	•••	•••	•••	5.00
VII—Peak	season:					-
	per day	•••	•••		•••	1.00
	after 2.30 p	.m.	•••	•••		0.20
Sea	ison:					:
	per day		•••	•••	•••	0.50
	evening par		•••	•••	•••	0.30
n -	motor cycle	-5	•••	•••	•••	0.30
Ke	sidents:					
	per annum	•••	•••	•••	•••	32.00
	weekly	•••	•••	•••		5.00
VIII—1st		•••	•••	•••	•••	0.10
	d hour	•••	•••	•••	· •••	0.20
	l hour hour	•••	•••	•••	••••	0·20 0·40
		maxim	um cha	rge:	••••	0.40
	per day	•••	•••			1.20
	weekly	•••	•••	•••		5.00
IX—Ur	to 4 hours	•••	•••	•••	•••	0.20
Ov	er 4 hours in	any of	ne day		•••	0.40
We	ækly	••••	•••	•••	•••	5.00
	to 3 hours	•••	•••	•••	•••	0.20
Ov	er 3 hours in	any o	ne day	•••	•••	0.40
	o to 3 hours (ver 3 hours	peak s		 Veb	(peak	0.30
	season)				(poak	0.60
	ækly					5.00
XI—Re	served per ar	num	•••	•••	•••	48 · 00
XII—Re	served per ar	num	•••	•••	•••	36.00
XIII—Pe	rday	•••	•••	•••	•••	0.35
XIV-Pe	r day (winter)		•••	•••	0.10
	to 2 hours	•••	•••	•••	•••	0.10
0	ver 2 hours in	any o	ne day	•••	•••	· 0·20
In	terim period:					
	up to 2 ho		•••		•••	0.20
m -	over 2 hou	rs in ai	ny one	day	•••	0.40
Pe	ak season:					
	up to 2 ho 2–3 hours	urs	•••		. •••	. 0·20 0·40
	over 3 hours	rs in a	nv one	dav	•••	1.00
	JIVI J 1104			2005	•••	